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Dustin Allison  
200 Madison Street, Suite 650  
P.O. Box 2230  
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opcservice@ded.mo.gov 

Missouri Public Service 
Commission  
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200 Madison Street, Suite 800  
P.O. Box 360  
Jefferson City, MO 65102 
staffcounselservice@psc.mo.gov

Missouri Solar Energy Industry 
Association  
Joseph E Maxwell  
210 East Love Street  
Mexico, MO 65265 
hmlaw@hagan-maxwell.com 

   
Missouri Solar Energy Industry 
Association  
Wendy Shoemyer  
210 East Love Street  
Mexico, MO 65265 
wshoemyer@hagan-maxwell.com 

Natural Resources Defense 
Council  
Henry B Robertson  
319 N. Fourth St., Suite 800  
St. Louis, MO 63102 
hrobertson@greatriverslaw.org

Natural Resources Defense 
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Patrick D Kenneally  
20 N. Wacker, Suite 1600  
Chicago, IL 60010 
pkenneally@nrdc.org 

   
Renew Missouri  
Andrew J Linhares  
910 E Broadway, Ste 205  
Columbia, MO 65201 
Andrew@renewmo.org 

Sierra Club 
Sunil Bector  
85 Second Street, 2nd Floor  
San Francisco, CA 94105-3441 
sunil.bector@sierraclub.org

Sierra Club  
Thomas Cmar  
1101 Lake Street, Ste. 405B  
Oak Park, IL 60301 
tcmar@earthjustice.org 
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Henry B Robertson  
319 N. Fourth St., Suite 800  
St. Louis, MO 63102 
hrobertson@greatriverslaw.org 
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P.O. Box 918  
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314 Romaine Spring View  
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andyzellers@brightergy.com
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Chicago, IL 60601 
patrickgiordano@dereglaw.com 

Comverge, Inc. 
Thomas E Loraine  
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Suite 300  
Osage Beach, MO 65065 
tellaw@loraineandassociates.com
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Rick E Zucker  
700 Market Street, 6th Floor  
St. Louis, MO 63101 
rick.zucker@thelacledegroup.com
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Alexander Antal  
301 West High St.  
P.O. Box 1157  
Jefferson City, MO 65102 
Alexander.Antal@ded.mo.gov 
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Rick E Zucker  
700 Market Street, 6th Floor  
St. Louis, MO 63101 
rick.zucker@thelacledegroup.com
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Edward F Downey  
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Missouri Industrial Energy 
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Diana M Vuylsteke  
211 N. Broadway, Suite 3600  
St. Louis, MO 63102 
dmvuylsteke@bryancave.com 

Missouri Joint Municipal 
Electric Utility Commission  
Douglas Healy  
3010 E. Battlefield, Suite A  
Springfield, MO 65804 
doug@healylawoffices.com

 

   
 
Enclosed find a certified copy of an Order or Notice issued in the above-referenced matter(s). 
 
 

Sincerely, 
 
 
 
 
Morris L. Woodruff 
Secretary1 
 
 
 
 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

                                                            
1  
Recipients listed above with a valid e‐mail address will receive electronic service.  Recipients without a valid e‐mail 
address will receive paper service. 


